

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 14-157, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Approving a Budget Amendment to the City of San Leandro Budget for Fiscal Year 2014-15 (amends the General Fund, Special Revenue Funds, Enterprise Funds, and Internal Service Funds budget)

WHEREAS, the City Council approves annual budgets based on the best revenue and expenditure information available at the time budgets are prepared, and

WHEREAS, the biennial budget requires budget adjustments to incorporate changes that arise and require additional budget appropriations or re-appropriations between budget line items, and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the current 2013-15 General Fund, Special Revenue Funds, Enterprise Funds, and Internal Service Funds Budget on June 3, 2013, and

WHEREAS, the summary of budget adjustments reflects projected budget changes submitted by City departments during the 2014-15 budget update process including the fund, the sources of additional revenues or transfers, and the purpose of new expenditures or transfers.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the 2014-15 Budget is hereby amended as shown on that certain document entitled 2014 -15 Projected Budget Adjustments by Fund and 2014-15 Projected Budget Adjustments Detail, copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.